
SNo Item Code
HSN\SAC 

Code Item Description Description 2 Item Category UOM Unit Cost Qty GST% VAT % Excise
Total Tax 

Amount(ININR)
Total Amount

(ININR)
1 7000656 8516 MICROWAVE OVENS Menumaster - RMS 510TSI NOS 34,500.00 1 18.00 0.00 0 34500.00
2 7000039 8516 Fryers Pitco - KF-ROVE 18-1 FD EA 4,76,750.00 1 18.00 0.00 0 476750.00

Total Unit 2.00
Payment : 100% Advance along with the gst amount and PO, Freight : Extra on actual, Warranty : 1 year, Lead time : 
Microwave 7 -10 days, & Fryer 3-4 Months, Outlet : KFC.

Total Taxable INR 5,11,250.00

Excise Amount 0.00
CGST Amount 46,012.50
SGST Amount 46,012.50

a) Products to be Supplied by 
Supplier at own cost

b) Any deficiency in Documents and Process will be liability of the supplier only Cess 0.00

c) Delivery schedule to be 
taken from the Buyer before 
Despatching the mater

d) PLEASE SEND THE ORIGINAL COMMERCIAL/GST INVOICE ALONG WITH THE MATERIAL TO THE 
DELIVERY ADDRESS.

0.00

e) The Payment of taxes will 
be Released once the Taxes is 
Credited to our Account or 
the GST Portal

Total INR Incl. Taxes 6,03,275.00

Disclaimer - Unless informed to us it is assumed that you are not registered as MSME with the respective government authority.  If you have not yet provided the MSME details along with proof kindly provide the same at 
the earliest.  Alternatively once you get registered then provide us relevant proof to update our records.

Page No: 1

Vendor No. V0000238
Purchase Order

Order Number PO/23-24/000383

Page No: 130-05-2023  18:22:12

Middleby Celfrost Innovations Pvt Ltd670,Uttar PanchanangramKOLKATA, 700100India

Shipped Location
STO_STORESTravel Food Services Kolkata Pvt Ltd.83,Gate No-3C,NSCBI AirportKazi Nazrul Islam Sarani Dum DumKolkata, India  700052India

Invoice LocationSTO_STORESTravel Food Services Kolkata Pvt Ltd.83,Gate No-3C,NSCBI Airport
Kazi Nazrul Islam Sarani Dum Dum700052IndiaIN

TRAVEL FOOD SERVICES KOLKATA PRIVATE LIMITED83, Gate no. 3C, N.S.C.B. INTERNATIONAL AIRPORTVIP Road, Kazi Nazrul Islam Sarani, Dum DumKolkata, 700052
P.A.N. No. AAICM8445J Contact PersonContact No.E-Mail gaurav.bhagaliya@travelfoodservices.com gaurav.bhagaliya@travelfoodservices.comETA: PO Entry DatePayment Terms 30-05-2023Net 30 days

Corporate Address

State Name West BengalComp GST No. 19AAECT8193L1ZJ19AAECT8193L1ZJGSTIN No.
State 19

State Code
Vendor GST No. 19AAICM8445J1ZVVendor Inv. No.Vendor Fax No.Vendor Email jagrit@middlebycelfrost.com

Requisition No.
Project ID GENOrder Address



Page No: 2

Vendor No. V0000238
Purchase Order

Order Number PO/23-24/000383

Page No: 230-05-2023  18:22:12

Middleby Celfrost Innovations Pvt Ltd670,Uttar PanchanangramKOLKATA, 700100India

Shipped Location
STO_STORESTravel Food Services Kolkata Pvt Ltd.83,Gate No-3C,NSCBI AirportKazi Nazrul Islam Sarani Dum DumKolkata, India  700052India

Invoice LocationSTO_STORESTravel Food Services Kolkata Pvt Ltd.83,Gate No-3C,NSCBI Airport
Kazi Nazrul Islam Sarani Dum Dum700052IndiaIN

TRAVEL FOOD SERVICES KOLKATA PRIVATE LIMITED83, Gate no. 3C, N.S.C.B. INTERNATIONAL AIRPORTVIP Road, Kazi Nazrul Islam Sarani, Dum DumKolkata, 700052
P.A.N. No. AAICM8445J Contact PersonContact No.E-Mail gaurav.bhagaliya@travelfoodservices.com gaurav.bhagaliya@travelfoodservices.comETA: PO Entry DatePayment Terms 30-05-2023Net 30 days

Corporate Address

State Name West BengalComp GST No. 19AAECT8193L1ZJ19AAECT8193L1ZJGSTIN No.
State 19

State Code
Vendor GST No. 19AAICM8445J1ZVVendor Inv. No.Vendor Fax No.Vendor Email jagrit@middlebycelfrost.com

Requisition No.
Project ID GENOrder Address



Date : 09 April 2023

To, Billing Address :

KFC - MOPA Goa Middleby Celfrost Innovations (P) Ltd.

C/O GMR HOSPITALITY LIMITED Survey No.205/4A,205/5,205/6,207/2B

SY NO.107 MOPA PERNEM GOA, STREET NO MOPA LANDMARK, 207/7/C,207/10 And,207/11

MOPA AIRPORT, DSF8 C/O GMR Goa International Airport Limited, Pernem, Village Aamne,Taluka Bhiwandi

North Goa, Goa, 403512 Dist-Thane Maharashtra

GST NO : 30AAJCG9402E1Z0 GSTIN/UIN: 27AAICM8445J1ZY

Kind Attn : Mr Sandeep Bhat

Email Id: andeep.bhat@k-corp.in hitesh@middlebycelfrost.com

Sub          : Middleby Celfrost Quotation/Performa Invoice

SR No. Model Brand Product Description Qty Offer Price Total Offer Price Photo of Product

1 RMS 510 Tsi Menumaster

Menumaster - Commercial Microwave Oven (25.5 ltrs. Capacity),                                                                                        
Dimension: 508x419x311 (WxDxH in mm),                                  Volts 
: 220/50hz,                                                                                     Power 
Consumption : 1100W,                                                            3-
Cooking Stages.                                                            Programmable 
Menu Setting: 20.

1                 34,500                      34,500 

34,500                     
2,200                       

36,700                     
6,606                       

43,306                     

Terms & Conditions

Proposal validity: Pricing is applicable till 30th May'23 or in case of any changes in above conditions

Payment terms: 100% advance with PO.

Thanking You.
Name of the Beneficiary Middleby Celfrost Innovations Pvt Ltd

for Middleby Celfrost Innovations Pvt ltd Bank Name Bank Of America
Bank A/c No.

Branch Sansad Marg, New Delhi-110001
Account Type Current Account

( Authorised Signatory ) IFSC CODE BOFA0ND6216

PI REF : HB-MCIPL-6150-KFC-GOA Airport  

 Middleby Celfrost Innovations Pvt. Ltd.
SF713-SF716, JMD Megapolis, Sector 48, Sohna Road, Gurugram,Gurugram, Haryana -122018

GSTIN No.: 06AAICM8445J1Z2 , State : Haryana , State Code: 6

CIN No.: U29248KA2013FTC071268 ; PAN NO.: AAICM8445J

PROPOSAL

Freight: Inland Freight will be extra at actuals

Installation:  Installation inclusive

Delivery Lead time:  If in stock 3-4 weeks or estimated 4-5 months by sea weeks against commercially clear order from the date of advance. Due to ongoing disruption in supply chains and 
logistics, the current visibility is limited. The same will vary as per global supply chain situation and the open order pipeline at factory at that given point releasing PO. It will not be feasible for 
Middleby/Celfrost to bear freight costs arising out of delays  (if any) in estimated supply schedule due to unforeseen circumstances.

Sub Total
Freight / Transportation charges

Total
SGST/CGST/IGST @ 18%

Grand Total

Prices: Ex Celfrost warehouse

Our Bank Details are as :

24822016

Taxes & Duties: Govt Taxes as applicable.

Bulk orders: In case of Bulk orders, factory may break up the lots for efficient production planning and dispatch accordingly in that case supply time for complete PO will increase.

Warranty: 1 year from the date of Invoice against manufacturing defects.Stabilizer/UPS mandatory to eliminate voiding of warranty due to unstable electricity supply.



Date : 01 March 2023

To, Billing Address :

Travel Food services private limited, Middleby Celfrost Innovations (P) Ltd.

Survey No.205/4A,205/5,205/6,207/2B

207/7/C,207/10 And,207/11

GSTINNo : Village Aamne,Taluka Bhiwandi

Dist-Thane Maharashtra

GSTIN/UIN: 27AAICM8445J1ZY

Kind Attn. : Mr Sandeep Bhat

Email Id : sandeep.bhat@travelfoodservices.com hitesh@middlebycelfrost.com

Sub  : Middleby Celfrost Quotation/Performa Invoice

SR No. Model Brand Product Description Qty Offer Price Total Offer Price Photo of Product

1 KF-ROVE 18-2FD Pitco 
KFC ROVE FRYERS 18-2 WITH FILTER DRAWER AND COMPUTER 

CONTROLS
5 7,28,533 36,42,665           

2 KF-ROVE7-2FD Pitco 
KFC ROVE FRYERS 7-2 WITH FILTER DRAWER AND COMPUTER 

CONTROLS
5 5,39,266 26,96,330           

3 KF-ROVE 18-1 FD Pitco 
KFC ROVE FRYERS 18-1 WITH FILTER DRAWER AND COMPUTER 

CONTROLS
5 4,76,750 23,83,750           

87,22,745           

45,000                Extra As per site Location 

87,67,745           

15,78,194           

1,03,45,939        

Terms & Conditions

Ex Works price: In case of any changes in ExW or any terms & conditions as agreed at corporate level, the cost bar and any open PO (if applicable) will change accordingly.

Exchange Rate: Order to be placed on Current exchange rate +1.

Proposal validity: Pricing is applicable till 20th March'22 or in case of any changes in above conditions

Payment terms: 50% advance with PO and remaining 50% before dispatch.  

Thanking You.

Name of the Beneficiary Middleby Celfrost Innovations Pvt Ltd

for Middleby Celfrost Innovations Pvt ltd Bank Name Bank Of America

Bank A/c No.

Branch Sansad Marg, New Delhi-110001

Account Type Current Account

( Authorised Signatory ) IFSC CODE BOFA0ND6216

Our Bank Details are as :

24822016

Freight: Inland Freight will be extra at actuals

Installation:  Installation inclusive

Taxes : As Applicable.

Delivery Lead time: Estimated 12-16 weeks by sea weeks against commercially clear order from the date of advance. Due to ongoing disruption in supply chains and logistics, the current 

visibility is limited. The same will vary as per global supply chain situation and the open order pipeline at factory at that given point releasing PO. It will not be feasible for 

Middleby/Celfrost to bear freight costs arising out of delays  (if any) in estimated supply schedule due to unforeseen circumstances.

Bulk orders: In case of Bulk orders, factory may break up the lots for efficient production planning and dispatch accordingly in that case supply time for complete PO will increase.

Warranty: 2 year from the date of Invoice against manufacturing defects.Stabilizer/UPS mandatory to eliminate voiding of warranty due to unstable electricity supply.

Sub Total

Freight / Transportation charges

Total

SGST/CGST/IGST @ 18%

Grand Total

Prices: Ex Celfrost warehouse

 Middleby Celfrost Innovations Pvt. Ltd.

SF713-SF716, JMD Megapolis, Sector 48, Sohna Road, Gurugram,Gurugram, Haryana -122018

GSTIN No.: 06AAICM8445J1Z2 , State : Haryana , State Code: 6

CIN No.: U29248KA2013FTC071268 ; PAN NO.: AAICM8445J

PROPOSAL

PI REF : HB-MCIPL-6148-KFC-ROVE-20FT
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Pratik Pednekar

From: Salman Khan
Sent: 01 June 2023 15:07
To: Pratik Pednekar; Parag Pandey
Cc: Sudipto Bose; TFS CCU OPERATIONS; Abhishek Prasad; Chandan Kumar Das; Shantanu Biswas; Arun Patra; Shailendra Singh; Priyo Ranjan 

Thoi; Sandeep Bhat; Shama Nair; Lovejot Sekhon
Subject: RE: PO approval
Attachments: 383-23-24 Middleby Celfrost - Oven & Fryer - KFC.pdf

Hi Pratik 
 
 
Pls process below TFSKPL – Kolkata Airport PO payment. 
  
  

  PO No     Vendor     Item Description       PO Value with GST      

PO/TFSKPL/23-24/000383 Middleby Celfrost Innovations Pvt Ltd Microwave Oven & Fryer 6,03,275 
 
 
 

From: Gaurav Dewan <gaurav.dewan@travelfoodservices.com>  
Sent: 01 June 2023 14:10 
To: Salman Khan <salman.khan@k-corp.in> 
Cc: Sudipto Bose <sudipto.bose@travelfoodservices.com>; TFS CCU OPERATIONS <tfsccu.operations@travelfoodservices.com>; Abhishek Prasad 
<abhishek.prasad@travelfoodservices.com>; Chandan Kumar Das <chandan.das@travelfoodservices.com>; Shantanu Biswas <shantanu.biswas@travelfoodservices.com>; 
Arun Patra <arun.patra@travelfoodservices.com>; Shailendra Singh <shailendra.singh@travelfoodservices.com>; Priyo Ranjan Thoi <priyoranjan.thoi@k-corp.in>; Sandeep 
Bhat <sandeep.bhat@k-corp.in>; Shama Nair <shama.nair@travelfoodservices.com>; Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in> 
Subject: Re: PO approval 
 
Okay with me 
 
Best, 
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Gaurav Dewan 
+91 96655 15000 
 
 

From: Salman Khan <salman.khan@k-corp.in> 
Date: Wednesday, 31 May 2023 at 8:03 PM 
To: Gaurav Dewan <gaurav.dewan@travelfoodservices.com> 
Cc: Sudipto Bose <sudipto.bose@travelfoodservices.com>, TFS CCU OPERATIONS <tfsccu.operations@travelfoodservices.com>, Abhishek Prasad 
<abhishek.prasad@travelfoodservices.com>, Chandan Kumar Das <chandan.das@travelfoodservices.com>, Shantanu Biswas 
<shantanu.biswas@travelfoodservices.com>, Arun Patra <arun.patra@travelfoodservices.com>, Shailendra Singh 
<shailendra.singh@travelfoodservices.com>, Priyo Ranjan Thoi <priyoranjan.thoi@k-corp.in>, Sandeep Bhat <sandeep.bhat@k-corp.in>, Shama Nair 
<shama.nair@travelfoodservices.com>, Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in> 
Subject: Re: PO approval 

 
Dear Sir  
  
  
Pls approve below TFSKPL – Kolkata Airport PO. 
  
  

  PO No     Vendor     Item Description       PO Value with GST      

PO/TFSKPL/23-24/000383 Middleby Celfrost Innovations Pvt Ltd Microwave Oven & Fryer 6,03,275 
 
 

From: Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in> 
Sent: Wednesday, May 31, 2023 11:40 AM 
To: Salman Khan <salman.khan@k-corp.in>; Shama Nair <shama.nair@travelfoodservices.com> 
Cc: Sudipto Bose <sudipto.bose@travelfoodservices.com>; TFS CCU OPERATIONS <tfsccu.operations@travelfoodservices.com>; Abhishek Prasad 
<abhishek.prasad@travelfoodservices.com>; Chandan Kumar Das <chandan.das@travelfoodservices.com>; Shantanu Biswas <shantanu.biswas@travelfoodservices.com>; 
Arun Patra <arun.patra@travelfoodservices.com>; Shailendra Singh <shailendra.singh@travelfoodservices.com>; Priyo Ranjan Thoi <priyoranjan.thoi@k-corp.in>; Sandeep 
Bhat <sandeep.bhat@k-corp.in> 
Subject: RE: PO approval 
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ok 
  

From: Salman Khan <salman.khan@k-corp.in>  
Sent: 30 May 2023 18:48 
To: Shama Nair <shama.nair@travelfoodservices.com>; Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in> 
Cc: Sudipto Bose <sudipto.bose@travelfoodservices.com>; TFS CCU OPERATIONS <tfsccu.operations@travelfoodservices.com>; Abhishek Prasad 
<abhishek.prasad@travelfoodservices.com>; Chandan Kumar Das <chandan.das@travelfoodservices.com>; Shantanu Biswas <shantanu.biswas@travelfoodservices.com>; 
Arun Patra <arun.patra@travelfoodservices.com>; Shailendra Singh <shailendra.singh@travelfoodservices.com>; Priyo Ranjan Thoi <priyoranjan.thoi@k-corp.in>; Sandeep 
Bhat <sandeep.bhat@k-corp.in> 
Subject: PO approval 
  
  
Dear Sir / Ma’am 
  
  
Pls approve below TFSKPL – Kolkata Airport PO. 
  
  

  PO No     Vendor     Item Description       PO Value with GST      

PO/TFSKPL/23-24/000383 Middleby Celfrost Innovations Pvt Ltd Microwave Oven & Fryer 6,03,275 
  
  
  

From: Salman Khan  
Sent: 30 May 2023 11:10 
To: Shailendra Singh <shailendra.singh@travelfoodservices.com>; Priyo Ranjan Thoi <priyoranjan.thoi@k-corp.in>; Sandeep Bhat <sandeep.bhat@k-corp.in> 
Cc: Sudipto Bose <sudipto.bose@travelfoodservices.com>; Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>; TFS CCU OPERATIONS 
<tfsccu.operations@travelfoodservices.com>; Abhishek Prasad <abhishek.prasad@travelfoodservices.com>; Chandan Kumar Das <chandan.das@travelfoodservices.com>; 
Kamal Saraf <kamal.saraf@k-corp.in>; Shantanu Biswas <shantanu.biswas@travelfoodservices.com>; Arun Patra <arun.patra@travelfoodservices.com> 
Subject: RE: PR/PO Status 
  
Hi Shailendra 
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We spoke for KFC & Subway . 
  
  
Regards 
Salman Khan 
  

From: Shailendra Singh <shailendra.singh@travelfoodservices.com>  
Sent: 30 May 2023 09:17 
To: Salman Khan <salman.khan@k-corp.in>; Priyo Ranjan Thoi <priyoranjan.thoi@k-corp.in>; Sandeep Bhat <sandeep.bhat@k-corp.in> 
Cc: Sudipto Bose <sudipto.bose@travelfoodservices.com>; Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>; TFS CCU OPERATIONS 
<tfsccu.operations@travelfoodservices.com>; Abhishek Prasad <abhishek.prasad@travelfoodservices.com>; Chandan Kumar Das <chandan.das@travelfoodservices.com>; 
Kamal Saraf <kamal.saraf@k-corp.in>; Shantanu Biswas <shantanu.biswas@travelfoodservices.com>; Arun Patra <arun.patra@travelfoodservices.com> 
Subject: RE: PR/PO Status 
  
Hi Salman, 
  
We already did this activity yesterday with Mr. Lovejot, Sandeep and Kamal and covered almost all the points related with not just the below listed but other pending 
PR/PO’s as well. 
  
Would suggest to please connect with Mr. Lovejot and help us to have the all pending PR/PO’s cleared, post your discussion we can have a joint call with all the 
stakeholders which we agreed to have on weekly basis. 
  
@ Priyo – would request to kindly share one consolidated list of all pending PR/PO for all departments in one GO to have a clarity when we have another call with HO 
Purchase. 
  
  
  
Thanks & Regards, 
  
Shailendra 
  

From: Salman Khan <salman.khan@k-corp.in>  
Sent: 29 May 2023 19:17 
To: Shailendra Singh <shailendra.singh@travelfoodservices.com>; Priyo Ranjan Thoi <priyoranjan.thoi@k-corp.in>; Sandeep Bhat <sandeep.bhat@k-corp.in> 
Cc: Rupesh Kumar <rupesh.kumar@travelfoodservices.com>; Sudipto Bose <sudipto.bose@travelfoodservices.com>; Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>; Jayanta 
Deb <jayanta.deb@travelfoodservices.com>; Sandeep Gupta <sandeep.gupta@travelfoodservices.com> 
Subject: RE: PR/PO Status 
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Hi Shailendra 
  
  
  
Let’s keep the call Tomorrow for quick closure pls. 
  
  
  
Regards 
Salman Khan 
  
From: Shailendra Singh <shailendra.singh@travelfoodservices.com>  
Sent: 01 May 2023 11:42 
To: Priyo Ranjan Thoi <priyoranjan.thoi@k-corp.in>; Sandeep Bhat <sandeep.bhat@k-corp.in>; Salman Khan <salman.khan@k-corp.in> 
Cc: Rupesh Kumar <rupesh.kumar@travelfoodservices.com>; Sudipto Bose <sudipto.bose@travelfoodservices.com>; Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>; Jayanta 
Deb <jayanta.deb@travelfoodservices.com>; Sandeep Gupta <sandeep.gupta@travelfoodservices.com>; Gaurav Dewan <gaurav.dewan@travelfoodservices.com> 
Subject: Re: PR/PO Status 
  
Dear Sandeep/Salman, 
  
Alternate options available in Market on all the Equipments which is on hold due to suppliers Open advance (from other regions and it's not even related with 
Kolkata). 
  
Please understand these are brands which need to run with their approved and 100% working equipment's failing to any of these parameters will lead to a heavy 
loss, which even you agree we don't want... 
  
Now coming back to main point, we haven't received any satisfactory response from HO to have these equipments available and delivered which is pending 
from quite long time now and still we don't know when can we have these available... 
  
  
  
Thanks & regards, 
  
Shailendra  

Sent from Android device 
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On 1 May 2023 11:12, Priyo Ranjan Thoi <priyoranjan.thoi@k-corp.in> wrote: 

Rupesh 
  
Alternative option to be provided by Capex Team 
  
@ Sandeep/Salman pls suggest 
  
Regs,  
  
PRT 
  

From: Rupesh Kumar <rupesh.kumar@travelfoodservices.com> 
Sent: Monday, 1 May, 2023, 10:32 am 
To: Priyo Ranjan Thoi <priyoranjan.thoi@k-corp.in> 
Cc: Sudipto Bose <sudipto.bose@travelfoodservices.com>; Shailendra Singh <shailendra.singh@travelfoodservices.com>; Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in> 
Subject: Re: PR/PO Status 
  
Dear Priyoranjan Ji, 
  
As discussed on last meeting, we need an alternative solution of OPEN ADVANCE. You are giving same remarks from last four months which is OPEN 
ADVANCE. and in this way, we cannot run the Brand operation . So please treat this on top most priority and give the deadline. 
  
  
Regards, 
Rupesh 

From: Priyo Ranjan Thoi <priyoranjan.thoi@k-corp.in> 
Sent: 29 April 2023 04:24 
To: Shailendra Singh <shailendra.singh@travelfoodservices.com> 
Cc: Rupesh Kumar <rupesh.kumar@travelfoodservices.com>; Sudipto Bose <sudipto.bose@travelfoodservices.com> 
Subject: FW : PR/PO Status  
  
Dear Shailendra 
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Pls find the updated status as below :  
  

PR DATE PO/ WO No PO Date Vendor Name Item Description in PO Qty Status 
11-01-2023 2346 03-03-2023 MITTAL INT MENU MASTER MICROWAVE OVEN ( 

RFS511TSWI ) 3 NOS PO APPROVED. ADVANCE AWAITED FOR OPEN ADVANCE. ALTERNATVE VENDOR QUOTE IS MUCH HIGHER

11-01-2023 2346 03-03-2023 MITTAL INT PLATE WARMER 12'' DIA 2 NOS PO APPROVED. ADVANCE AWAITED FOR OPEN ADVANCE 
07-12-2022 2394 08-03-2023 MITTAL INT TOASTER 3 NOS PO APPROVED. ADVANCE AWAITED FOR OPEN ADVANCE 
07-12-2022 2347 03-03-2023 SAMEER HOTEL 

SUPPLIES INDUCTION PLATE ( STELLA  ST 700 )  2 NOS PO APPROVED. ADVANCE AWAITED FOR OPEN ADVANCE 

07-12-2022 2347 03-03-2023 SAMEER HOTEL 
SUPPLIES INDUCTION PLATE ( STELLA  ST 700 )  2 NOS PO APPROVED. ADVANCE AWAITED FOR OPEN ADVANCE 

11-01-2023 2347 03-03-2023 SAMEER HOTEL 
SUPPLIES INDUCTION PLATE ( STELLA  ST 700 )  2 NOS PO APPROVED. ADVANCE AWAITED FOR OPEN ADVANCE 

28-12-2022 2343 03-03-2023 STELLAR 
GASTRONOM VEGETABLE SLICER FOR SUBWAY 1 NOS PO APPROVED. ADVANCE PAYMENT AWAITED FOR OPEN ADVANCE 

28-12-2022 2342 03-03-2023 SUPREME 
HOSPITALITY FLOAT SWITCH FOR FRYER MASTER 2 NOS PO APPROVED. ADVANCE PAYMENT AWAITED 

28-12-2022 2342 03-03-2023 SUPREME 
HOSPITALITY HYDRAULIC HINGE FOR SUBWAY COUNTER 4 NOS PO APPROVED. ADVANCE PAYMENT AWAITED 

28-12-2022 2342 03-03-2023 SUPREME 
HOSPITALITY SUBWAY DOOR GASKET FOR NU/VU OVEN 1 NO PO APPROVED. ADVANCE PAYMENT AWAITED 

07-12-2022     VENUS INDUSTRIES SANDWITCH BASKET 6 NOS PO APPROVED. ADVANCE PAYMENT AWAITED   

07-12-2022 1952 14-01-2023 SAMEER HOTEL 
SUPPLIES DINNER PLATE  50 DOZ MATERIAL DELIVERED AT WRONG LOCATION BY PCS. TRANSPORTER IS CHECKING FOR THE SAME & 

ARRANGING FOR DELIVERY  
21-04-2022 1089 06-09-2022 FRANK FABER WARMING BIN EQUIPMENT NA SANDEEP TO UPDATE . MAIL REMINDER SENT ON 11-04-23 
28-12-2022       HOLDING CABINET PASS THROUGH SINGLE 

FLIP DOOR 1 NOS SANDEEP TO UPDATE . MAIL REMINDER SENT ON 11-04-23 

28-12-2022       SG 6 FRYER MASTER ( ELECTRIC TYPE ) 1 NOS SANDEEP TO UPDATE . MAIL REMINDER SENT ON 29-04-23. ALTERNATIVE VENDOR QUOTATION SHARED TO 
SANDEEP 

20-12-2022 PO/22-23/002604 30-03-2023 DOLPHIN PLASTIC 1 CP ACRYLIC PLATE 500 NOS MATERIAL IN TRANSIT. EXPECTED BY 10-05-23 
07-12-2022 PO/22-23/002605 30-03-2023 HARMONY 

INTERNATIONAL BEER MUG 500ML 20 NOS MATERIAL IN TRANSIT. EXPECTED BY 10-05-23 

04-03-2023     SAMEER HOTEL 
SUPPLIES JTC BLENDER 3 NOS MATERIAL IN TRANSIT. EXPECTED BY 10-05-23 

29-04-2023     SUPREME 
HOSPITALITY VERTICAL CONTACT TOASTER 1 PC APPROVED PR AWAITED 

  
  
Regs, 
  
Priyo Ranjan Thoi 
Travel Food Services 

           

The linked 
image cannot 
be d isplayed.  
The file may  
have been 
mov ed, 
renamed, or  
deleted. 
Verify that  
the link 
points to the  
correct file  
and location. 
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From: Rupesh Kumar <rupesh.kumar@travelfoodservices.com>  
Sent: 28 April 2023 12:49 PM 
To: Priyo Ranjan Thoi <priyoranjan.thoi@k-corp.in> 
Cc: Shailendra Singh <shailendra.singh@travelfoodservices.com>; Sudipto Bose <sudipto.bose@travelfoodservices.com> 
Subject: Re: Reminder 8 - PR OPS & Lounge  
  
  
Dear Priyoranjan Ji,  
  
Please update below mention PR current status. 
  
  

Sr. No. Outlet Name Item Description in PO NOS ESTD. Value Remarks 

        1 KFC WARMING BIN EQUIPMENT FOR KFC 1       5,00,000.00 REQUIREMENT AT KFC CART FOR MORE SALE AND HAVE TO INCRESE SPEED OF THE 
SERVICE 

2 KFC FLOAT SWITCH (FOR FRYMASTER FRYER) 1          74,000.00 KFC FRY MASTER IS NOT BEING WORKED PROPERLY 

3 SUBWAY DOOR GASKET (FOR SUBWAY NU/VU OVEN 
GASKET 1          71,000.00 GASKET HAS BEEN TORNED, NEED TO BE REPLACED 

4 SUBWAY HYDRAULIC HING (FOR SUBWAY MAKE LINE 
COUNTER 1          12,000.00 HYDRAULIC HING OF SUBWAY COLD BAIN MARIE IS NOT BEING WORKED PROPERLY 

5 KOLKATA STREAT 1 CP ACRYLYIC PLATE 3          45,000.00 REQURIMENT FOR KOLKATA STREAT AND KP OUTLETS FOR REDUCE PAPER PACKING 
COST 

8 KFC DSG 6 FRYER MASTER (ELECTRIC TYPE) 1     10,00,000.00 
THIS KFC OUTLETS HAD BEEN DESIGNED FOR ONE LAKH ADS. BUT NOW WE ARE 
DOING ALMOST 3 LAKH ADS, THAT’S WHY WE REQUIRE ONE MORE FRYER TO DO 

MORE SALE. 

9 KFC HOLDING CABINET PASS THROUGH SINGLE 
FILP DOOR 1       7,00,000.00 

THIS KFC OUTLETS HAD BEEN DESIGNED FOR ONE LAKH ADS. BUT NOW WE ARE 
DOING ALMOST 3 LAKH ADS, THAT’S WHY WE REQUIRE ONE MORE FRYER TO DO 

MORE SALE. 
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10 SUBWAY VEG SLICER FOR SUBWAY 1          30,000.00 IT CAN NOT BE REPAIRED,SO WE REQUIRE NEW ONE FOR SUBWAY STANDARED 
VEGETABLE CUTTING 

11 KFC, CURRY KITCHEN MENU MASTER MICROWAVE 3       1,20,000.00 IT CAN NOT BE REPAIRED,SO WE REQUIRE NEW ONE FOR KFC (2 FOR CURRY KITCHEN 
FOR QUICK DELIVERY OF VEG AND NON-VEG HOT ITEMS) 

13 KFC VERTICAL CONTACT TOASTER   1,88,210.00   

14 KFC SINGLE TANK ELECTRIC FRYER   ₹ 11,22,180.00   

  
Regards, 
Rupesh 

From: Rupesh Kumar <rupesh.kumar@travelfoodservices.com> 
Sent: 17 April 2023 04:47 
To: Priyo Ranjan Thoi <priyoranjan.thoi@k-corp.in> 
Cc: Shailendra Singh <shailendra.singh@travelfoodservices.com>; Sudipto Bose <sudipto.bose@travelfoodservices.com> 
Subject: Re: Reminder 8 - PR OPS & Lounge  
  
  
Dear Priyoranjan Ji,  
  
Please update below mention PR current status. 
  
  

Sr. No. Outlet Name Item Description in PO NOS ESTD. Value Remarks 

        1 KFC WARMING BIN EQUIPMENT FOR KFC 1       5,00,000.00 REQUIREMENT AT KFC CART FOR MORE SALE AND HAVE TO INCRESE SPEED OF THE 
SERVICE 

2 KFC FLOAT SWITCH (FOR FRYMASTER FRYER) 1          74,000.00 KFC FRY MASTER IS NOT BEING WORKED PROPERLY 
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3 SUBWAY DOOR GASKET (FOR SUBWAY NU/VU OVEN 
GASKET 1          71,000.00 GASKET HAS BEEN TORNED, NEED TO BE REPLACED 

4 SUBWAY HYDRAULIC HING (FOR SUBWAY MAKE 
LINE COUNTER 1          12,000.00 HYDRAULIC HING OF SUBWAY COLD BAIN MARIE IS NOT BEING WORKED PROPERLY 

5 KOLKATA STREAT 1 CP ACRYLYIC PLATE 3          45,000.00 REQURIMENT FOR KOLKATA STREAT AND KP OUTLETS FOR REDUCE PAPER PACKING 
COST 

6 FC-2 FLY NECTAR FLYING INSECT CATCHER 1          30,000.00 KFC FLYING CATCHER IS NOT BEING WORKED, SO NEED TO BE REPLACED 

7 KOLKATA STREAT GEMINI 2000 FILTER COFFEE MAKER 1          15,000.00 REQURIMENT FOR KOLKATA STREAT NEW OUTLETS 

8 KFC DSG 6 FRYER MASTER (ELECTRIC TYPE) 1     10,00,000.00 THIS KFC OUTLETS HAD BEEN DESIGNED FOR ONE LAKH ADS. BUT NOW WE ARE DOING 
ALMOST 3 LAKH ADS, THAT’S WHY WE REQUIRE ONE MORE FRYER TO DO MORE SALE. 

9 KFC HOLDING CABINET PASS THROUGH SINGLE 
FILP DOOR 1       7,00,000.00 THIS KFC OUTLETS HAD BEEN DESIGNED FOR ONE LAKH ADS. BUT NOW WE ARE DOING 

ALMOST 3 LAKH ADS, THAT’S WHY WE REQUIRE ONE MORE FRYER TO DO MORE SALE. 

10 SUBWAY VEG SLICER FOR SUBWAY 1          30,000.00 IT CAN NOT BE REPAIRED,SO WE REQUIRE NEW ONE FOR SUBWAY STANDARED 
VEGETABLE CUTTING 

11 KFC, CURRY KITCHEN MENU MASTER MICROWAVE 3       1,20,000.00 IT CAN NOT BE REPAIRED,SO WE REQUIRE NEW ONE FOR KFC (2 FOR CURRY KITCHEN 
FOR QUICK DELIVERY OF VEG AND NON-VEG HOT ITEMS) 

12 DOMESTIC LOUNGE PLATE WARMER 12"DIA 2          60,000.00 DON'T HAVE PLATE WARMER IN LOUNGE, NEEDED ON URGENT BASIS 

13 INTERN LOUNGE ICE MACHINE BLUE STAR (ICM50) 1          85,000.00 DON'T HAVE ICE MACHINE IN INTERNATIONAL DEPARTURE (REQUIRED FOR BAR AND 
LOUNGE BOTH) 

14 MAGGIE OUTLET INDUCTION PLATE "STELLA ST700" 2          32,000.00 NEED INDUSTRIAL INDUCTION PLATE TO AVOID DELAY IN SERVICE 

15 KFC Taflon sheet for bun toaster 1 9440   

  
Regards, 
Rupesh 
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From: Rupesh Kumar <rupesh.kumar@travelfoodservices.com> 
Sent: 04 April 2023 03:13 
To: Priyo Ranjan Thoi <priyoranjan.thoi@k-corp.in> 
Cc: Shailendra Singh <shailendra.singh@travelfoodservices.com>; Salman Khan <salman.khan@k-corp.in>; Sudipto Bose 
<sudipto.bose@travelfoodservices.com>; Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>; Sandeep Bhat <sandeep.bhat@k-corp.in> 
Subject: Re: Reminder 8 - PR OPS & Lounge  
  
Dear Priyoranjan Ji, 
  
Please update below mention PR status. 
  

Sr. No. Outlet Name Item Description in PO NOS ESTD. Value Remarks 

        1 KFC WARMING BIN EQUIPMENT FOR KFC 1       5,00,000.00 REQUIREMENT AT KFC CART FOR MORE SALE AND HAVE TO INCRESE SPEED OF THE 
SERVICE 

        2 FC-2 HAND PALLET TRUCK 1          20,000.00 ONE TROLLEY IS NOT ENOUGH FOR 5 FIVE OUTLETS AND HAVE TO RECEVIE BRANDS 
OUTLETS STOCKS DIRECTELY WHICH IS HUGE. 

        3 KFC FLOAT SWITCH (FOR FRYMASTER FRYER) 1          74,000.00 KFC FRY MASTER IS NOT BEING WORKED PROPERLY 

        4 SUBWAY DOOR GASKET (FOR SUBWAY NU/VU OVEN 
GASKET 1          71,000.00 GASKET HAS BEEN TORNED, NEED TO BE REPLACED 

        5 SUBWAY HYDRAULIC HING (FOR SUBWAY MAKE 
LINE COUNTER 1          12,000.00 HYDRAULIC HING OF SUBWAY COLD BAIN MARIE IS NOT BEING WORKED PROPERLY 

        6 KOLKATA STREAT 1 CP ACRYLYIC PLATE 3          45,000.00 REQURIMENT FOR KOLKATA STREAT AND KP OUTLETS FOR REDUCE PAPER PACKING 
COST 

        7 FC-2 FLY NECTAR FLYING INSECT CATCHER 1          30,000.00 KFC FLYING CATCHER IS NOT BEING WORKED, SO NEED TO BE REPLACED 

        8 KOLKATA STREAT GEMINI 2000 FILTER COFFEE MAKER 1          15,000.00 REQURIMENT FOR KOLKATA STREAT NEW OUTLETS 
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        9 KFC DSG 6 FRYER MASTER (ELECTRIC TYPE) 1     10,00,000.00 THIS KFC OUTLETS HAD BEEN DESIGNED FOR ONE LAKH ADS. BUT NOW WE ARE DOING 
ALMOST 3 LAKH ADS, THAT’S WHY WE REQUIRE ONE MORE FRYER TO DO MORE SALE. 

      10 KFC HOLDING CABINET PASS THROUGH SINGLE 
FILP DOOR 1       7,00,000.00 THIS KFC OUTLETS HAD BEEN DESIGNED FOR ONE LAKH ADS. BUT NOW WE ARE DOING 

ALMOST 3 LAKH ADS, THAT’S WHY WE REQUIRE ONE MORE FRYER TO DO MORE SALE. 

      11 SUBWAY VEG SLICER FOR SUBWAY 1          30,000.00 IT CAN NOT BE REPAIRED,SO WE REQUIRE NEW ONE FOR SUBWAY STANDARED 
VEGETABLE CUTTING 

      12 KFC, CURRY KITCHEN MENU MASTER MICROWAVE 3       1,20,000.00 IT CAN NOT BE REPAIRED,SO WE REQUIRE NEW ONE FOR KFC (2 FOR CURRY KITCHEN 
FOR QUICK DELIVERY OF VEG AND NON-VEG HOT ITEMS) 

      13 DOMESTIC LOUNGE PLATE WARMER 12"DIA    
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Pratik Pednekar

From: Vipul Parikh
Sent: 25 July 2023 11:15
To: Pratik Pednekar; Shrutej Sawant
Cc: Herambraj Sonawane; Salman Khan; Vijayakumar S; Lovejot Sekhon; Parag Pandey
Subject: RE: Required approval 
Attachments: 593-23-24 VIGHNAHAR SERVICES.PDF; 555-23-24 TECH 4 LOGIC PRIVATE LIMITED.PDF; 3-23-24 TECH 4 LOGIC PRIVATE LIMITED.PDF; CHN-

PO-23-24-0855 - Synergy Technics.pdf; 579-23-24 Stellar Gastronom - Slicer - Subway.pdf; PO-23-24-000441 B S INTL - ROBO COUPE VEG 
CUTTER.pdf; PO-22-23-000456 Middleby Celfros Microwave Oven.pdf; 383-23-24 Middleby Celfrost - Oven  Fryer - KFC.pdf; 45-23-24 
Sankesh war infotech LLP.PDF; 129-23-24 TECH 4 LOGIC PRIVATE LIMITED.PDF

Approved 
 

From: Pratik Pednekar <pratik.pednekar@travelfoodservices.com>  
Sent: Monday, July 24, 2023 3:29 PM 
To: Vipul Parikh <vipul.parikh@travelfoodservices.com>; Shrutej Sawant <shrutej.sawant@travelfoodservices.com> 
Cc: Herambraj Sonawane <mumbai.purchase1@k-corp.in>; Salman Khan <salman.khan@k-corp.in>; Vijayakumar S <vijayakumar.s@k-corp.in>; Lovejot Sekhon 
<lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>; Parag Pandey <parag.pandey@travelfoodservices.com> 
Subject: Required approval  
 
Hi Vipul Sir, 
 
PFA list of PO’s, in which we are purchasing Capex Items for existing outlets - 
 

Sr No. Entity Name of Submitter PO Date  PO No. Vendor Code  Vendor Name  Item Descriptions  

1 MALS Herambraj Sonawane 07-06-2023 PO/23-24/000593 V0000412 VIGHNAHAR SERVICES EPSON Printer - 6460 

2 SKPL Herambraj Sonawane 05-06-2023 PO/SKPL/23-24/000555 V000135 TECH 4 LOGIC PRIVATE LIMITED Lenovo tab and printer 

3 TFS(RR)WPL Herambraj Sonawane 07-06-2023 PO/HRD232400003 V0000347 TECH 4 LOGIC PRIVATE LIMITED Lenovo TAB M10 FHD Plus  

4 TFSCPL Vijaya S Kumar 14-06-2023 CHN/PO/23-24/000855 V0000833 SYNERGY TECHNICS AUTOMATIC CHAPPATI MACHINE 

5 TFSKPL Salman 30-05-2023 PO/23-24/000383 V0000238 Middleby Celfrost Innovations Private Limited Oven and Fryers 

6 TFSKPL Salman 08-06-2023 PO/23-24/000456 V0000238 Middleby Celfrost Innovations Private Limited MICROWAVE OVEN CELFROST - CMO 25 

7 TFSKPL Salman 08-06-2023 PO/23-24/000441 V0000129 B S INTERNATIONAL FOOD PROCESSOR -ROBOT COUPE R 301 ULTRA
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8 TFSKPL Salman 23-06-2023 PO/23-24/000536 V0000146 GLOBAL ACCESS HOSPITALITY Induction Plate 

9 TFSKPL Salman 27-06-2023 PO/23-24/000579 V0000179 STELLAR GASTRONOM PVT. LTD. Vegetable Slicer 

10 TFSPL Herambraj Sonawane 30-05-2023 OKL/PO/23-24/000129 V0002467 Tech 4 Logic Private Limited Epos Printer 

11 TFSPL Herambraj Sonawane 07-06-2023 HO/PO/23-24/000045 V0000553 Sankesh war infotech LLP Epson-L3250 Printer 
 
Kindly approved. 
 
Thanks, 
Pratik Pednekar 
Finace and Accounts 

 
 


